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Legislation Text

File #: ID-5335, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:
To apportion Mortgage Tax.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:
Amount to be authorized by Resolution: 836,967.90

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures:

N/A

WHEREAS, Section 261 of the Tax Law of the State of New York requires apportionment of the
mortgage tax, and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk and the County Treasurer have submitted a quarterly report, for the
period of October 2022 to December 2022, to the Clerk of the Legislature, and

WHEREAS, The County Legislature has apportioned, among the various towns and incorporated
villages of the County of Sullivan, the equitable share of the mortgage tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer draw checks for each of the
towns and villages the quarterly mortgage tax so apportioned, as follows:

TOWNS
Bethel 43,677.34
Callicoon 26,361.45
Cochecton 17,278.85
Delaware 15,659.99
Fallsburg 91,225.39
Forestburgh 18,159.59
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Fremont
Highland
Liberty
Lumberland
Mamakating
Neversink
Rockland
Thompson

Tusten

Bloomingburg
Jeffersonville
Liberty
Woodridge

Waurtsboro

TOTAL

36,160.50
61,228.82
71,987.05
35,902.96
125,819.54
17,931.47
42,193.91
195,575.89
11,396.95

VILLAGES

3,890.09
1,648.03
12,675.12
3,107.39
5,087.57

$836,967.90
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